INSTALLATION SHEET
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
SSR - DIN-RAIL MOUNT
MINI
GNR Mini GNRD Mini
A
C
 O

For more information please go to www.crouzet.com
MOUNTING ON DIN RAIL DISMOUNTING
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
GNR Mini
GNRM 4 D2 A
4: 4A D2: 6-30 Vc
B1: 12-30 Va |
12-30 Va
A: 12-275 Vc |
Special Zero Cross
B: 12-460 Va |
Special Zero Cross
GNR Mini
Series
Series
Output
Current
Control
Voltage
Output
Voltage
GNRD Mini
GNRDM 4 D1 C
4: 4A D1: 5-30 Vc
A1: 90-240 Vz
C: 2-60-240 Vz  |
DC Switching
GNRD Mini
Series
Series
Output
Current
Control
Voltage
Output
Voltage
WIRING DIAGRAMS
GNR Mini GNRD Mini
2(- )
1(+)
LOAD
DC
-
+4( -)
3(+)
4(-)
3(+) 2
1 AC
LOAD
1 1
1.  Protection Equipment: Short circuit protection GNRDM4D1C & GNRDM4A1C:
it is recommended to add an overvoltage protection
2
3DIN rail connected to protection
wire (ground)
1
INSTALLATION SHEET
CONNECTION
WARNING
SSR - DIN-RAIL MOUNT
MINI C.MC.DEF.00897.EN
WARNING
DANGER
RISK OF MATERIAL DAMAGE AND HOT ENCLOSURE
•   Confirm that the product power supply voltage and its tolerances are compatible
     with those of the electrical network.
•   The product's side panels may be hot, allow the product to cool before touching.
•   Follow proper mounting instructions including torque values.
•   Do not allow liquids or foreign objects to enter this product.
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION OR ARC FLASH
Turn off power supply before working on this equipment.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, serious